supplied to the City Engineer; and to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to 
construct, install and complete the required improvements in a good and workmanlike manner. The 
estimated cost for completion of the above-mentioned work and improvement is the sum of TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($215,000.00).

hereinafter designated as SUBDIVIDER; WITNESSETH:

FIVE: If the planting of street trees is required under the conditions of approval established by the 
Advisory Agency, the SUBDIVIDER shall install all required trees and shall pay all maintenance fees

[...]

City of Los Angeles 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
Office of the City Engineer

laws of the State of California to execute bonds and undertakings as sole surety, as SURETY, are 
held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, in the JUST and FULL SUM of TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($215,000.00) . , lawful money of the 
United States, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our 
heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these 
presents.

The CONDITION of the foregoing obligation is such that WHEREAS the PRINCIPAL has entered

[...]

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the 
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

OCT 0 4 2022 before me A. Bisordi, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

David Noddle

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00)

SureTec Insurance Company

>

said Companies referred to in the preceding instrument is now in force.

OCT 0 4 2022day ofIN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, and affixed the Seals of said Companies, on the

By:(/ -
Richard R. Grlnnan, Vice President and Secretary

[...]

Illinoisincorporated under the laws of the State of

AA-2009-3483-PMLA

a corporation 
and authorized by the

laws of the State of California to execute bonds and undertakings as sole surety, as SURETY, are 
held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, in the JUST and FULL SUM of ONE 
HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars ($107,500.00) ., lawful 
money of the United States, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind 
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, 
firmly by these presents.

The CONDITION of the foregoing obligation is such that WHEREAS the PRINCIPAL has entered

[...]

before me A. Bisordi, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

Signature _ __

1 A. BISORDI g 
— NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA faey 
92 LOS ANGELES COUNTY I
— COMMISSION # 2285731 . t
) MY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 11, 2023 on

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

David Noddle

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00)

SureTec Insurance Company

By:
Robin Russo, Senior Vice PresidentMichael C. Keimig, President

that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY of which the

Markel Insurance Company

By: (

Richard R. Grinnan, Vice President and Secretary

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of SureTec